
THE STATE OF TEXAS 

      FEBRUARY 15, 1954  

COUNTY OF JOHNSON  

 

 BE IT REMEMBERED, that a Special Meeting of the Commissioners’ Court of 

Johnson County, Texas was held in the County Courthouse of Cleburne, Texas, 

with the following members present: W. M. Coward, Commissioner Precinct No. 1, 

S. W. Evans, Commissioner Precinct No. 2; V. L. Maddox, Commissioner Precinct 

No. 3; M. W. Roland, Commissioner Precinct No. 4, H. G. Littlefair, County 

Judge, and Louis B. Lee, County Clerk, when the following, among other 

proceedings were had: 

 A motion was made by Commissioner Roland, Seconded by Commissioner Coward 

that the bid of Browning-Ferris Machinery Co. be accepted, bid as follows: 

 “1 – Jaeger Model 3 ½ ST Concrete Mixer; powered with Wisconsin Model AKN, 

air colled gasoline engine, 3-3/4 HP, at 2100 RPM, mounted on two 500 x 16 

pneumatic tires. Weight approximately 1,035 lbs. F.O.B., Dallas, $617.00.  

Delivery:  From stock.  Terms:  Net 30 days.” 

All voted aye.  

 A motion was made by Commissioner Coward, Seconded by Commissioner Evans, 

that he bid of Steakley Bros. Chevrolet Co. be accepted, bid as follows: 

 Bid on two (2) 1954 Chevrolet 2 ton, 137” Wheelbase trucks for use of 

Precinct #1. 

       Price of one truck Price of 2 trucks 

List price of truck    $1876.57   $3753.14 

Transportation to Cleburne     171.75     343.50 

Federal Excise tax      127.00            254.00 

 

 Delivered price of truck  $2175.32   $4350.64 

 

Extras: 2 speed rear axle     169.75     339.50 

    8:25 x 20-10 ply dual     132.00     264.00 

  rear tires 

 



   Perfection dump body-3 yard    448.00     896.00 

  water level-4 yard tail gate 

   Federal tax on dump body     27.00      54.00 

 

   Total price    $2952.07   $5904.14 

 

   Our discount      403.25     806.50 

   Less Fed. Tax on truck    127.00     254.00 

   Less Fed. Tax on dump body    27.00      54.00 

   Net price    $2394.82   $4789.64 

 

   Delivery can be made within two weeks”   All voted aye.  

 A motion was made by Commissioner Roland, seconded by Commissioner Coward, 

that the following named persons, now employed as Deputies in the County 

Clerk’s Office, be granted increases in salaries, effective Feb. 1, 1954:  

Velma Allen, from $165.00 per mo. to $181.50 Jo Clary, from $165.00 per mo. to 

$181.50, Kathryn E. Epperson, 165.00 to $181.50, and that the salary of 

Catholene Massey remain at $181.50 per month.  The increases in Salary being 

justified in Savings in operation of the office by eliminating one regular 

deputy and using part time office help as needed.  Thereby keeping well within 

the approved budget for the County Clerk’s office. All voted aye.  

ATTEST:              

    COUNTY CLERK       COUNTY JUDGE  

 

…oooOooo… 

Links%201954-02-15-Special/01%20sign%20page.tif

